SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14047-14066/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2019 in WA No. 1672/2018, WA No. 1683/2018 and order dated 11-03-2019 in WA No. 23/2019, WA No. 24/2019, WA No. 25/2019, WA No. 26/2019, WA No. 27/2019, WA No. 28/2019, WA No. 29/2019, WA No. 30/2019, WA No. 31/2019, WA No. 32/2019, WA No. 47/2019, WA No. 48/2019, WA No. 49/2019, WA No. 50/2019, WA No. 51/2019, WA No. 52/2019, WA No. 53/2019 and WA No. 54/2019 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA STATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AGARWAL FOUNDARIES PVT LTD & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) (FOR I.R. and IA No.91570/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) WITH

SLP(C) No. 14120-14127/2019 (XII-A)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.92255/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Bande Ali, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER