## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14047-14066/2019

THE SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA STATE Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S AGARWAL FOUNDARIES PVT LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 91570/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 92718/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14120-14127/2019 (XII-A)

IA No. 92255/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23542-23549/2019 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150469/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 07-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nishant, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Siddharth Khatana, Adv.

Mr.Mohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr.Sourjya Das., Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance :Ld.counsel for petitioner is present. Ld.Counsel for respondent is present.

..... . 2

## SLP(C)Nos. 14047-14066/2019 & SLP(C) No. 14120-14127/2019

Service is complete upon all the respondents. The appearing respondents who have not filed the counter affidavit so far, may file the same within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

## SLP(C) No. 23542-23549/2019

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No.23548/19 within four weeks.

In other matters, service is complete upon R-1, but no one has entered appearance.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed application for deletion of respondent Nos.2 to 4 in all matters. The same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

> SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

SB