## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14047-14066/2019

THE SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA STATE Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S AGARWAL FOUNDARIES PVT LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP No. 23542-23549 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber

IA No. 91570/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 92718/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

## WITH

SLP(C) No. 23542-23549/2019 (XII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 150469/2019

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 163060/2019 IA No. 163060/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 150469/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 13-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant sharma, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR Mr. Sourjya Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondents, as mentioned in chart in Para 3 of the application, is allowed at the risk of the Petitioner(s).

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER