ITEM NO.1710 COURT NO.8 SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14047-14066/2019

THE SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA STATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AGARWAL FOUNDARIES PVT LTD & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(I.A No. 115710 of 2021 to be listed. IA No. 115710/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14120-14127/2019 (XII-A) (FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 123820/2021 IA No. 123820/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date: 03-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR

Ms. Rushda Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Parnam Prabhakar, learned counsel, appearing for the Mr. applicants in the intervention applications, seeks leave to the same, withdraw liberty to file appropriate reserving applications for amendment of the cause title, insofar as the company in liquidation is concerned.

2

The intervention applications are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty as aforestated.

(POOJA SHARMA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RAM SUBHAG SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**